

MAY ~ 5 Sec

May 3, 1999

Mr. Michael E. Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Proration Unit San Juan 30-4 Unit #33A Well 830' FNL, 820' FWL Section 31, T30N-R4W Mesa Verde / Dakota Dual Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Per your request, enclosed is a copy of the NMOCD's Administrative Order number NWU-362.

If anything further is required, please let me know.

Sincerely, ORCORAN an

Richard P. Corcoran District Landman

RPC/tm Enclosure OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

**October 20, 1960** 

El Paso Natural Gas Company Box 1492 El Paso, Texas

Administrative Order NWU-362

Gentlemen:

1

Reference is made to your application for approval of a 205.88-acre non-standard gas protation unit in the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

TOWNEELP 30 MORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, HMPM Section 31: W/2

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your San Juan 30-4 Unit Well No. 33, located 1590 feet from the South line and 1110 feet from the West line of said Section 31.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Order Mo. R-1670, you are hereby authorized to operate the above described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit, with allowable to be assigned thereto in accordance with the poel rules, based upon the unit size of 205.88 acres.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Secretary-Director

OCT21 1960

UIST. 3

ALP/OEP/og cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Artec U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington

El Paso Natural Gas Company

El Paso, Texas

September 16, 1960

Oil Conservation Commission Of the State of New Mexico Capitol Annex Building Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Re: Application for Exception to Rule 5(A) of the Northwest Portion of R-1670 for a Non-Standard Proration Unit, Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Rule 5(B) of the Northwest portion of Order R-1670, El Paso Natural Gas Company, as Unit Operator of the San Juan 30-4 Unit, hereby submits its application for administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit comprising the W/2 (or Lots 1,2,3,4,5, E/2 NW/4, NE/4 SW/4) of Section 31, Township 30 North, Range 4 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, and in support thereof states the following facts:

- The San Juan 30-4 Unit No. 33 Well, located 1590' from the South line and 1110' from the West line of Section 31, Township 30 North, Range 4 West, was completed as a gas well from the Mesaverde Formation on July 15, 1960.
- 2. That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit consists of 205.88 acres which are contiguous quarterquarter sections and lots.
- 3. That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit lies wholly within a single governmental section.
- 4. That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit may reasonably be presumed to be productive of gas.
- 5. That by copy of this letter of application all operators owning interest in the section in which any part of the non-standard proration unit is situated and which acreage is not included in said non-standard gas proration unit are notified by registered mail of this non-standard gas proration unit, and El Paso Natural Gas Company owns all offsetting acreage.

## Oil Conservation Commission

Therefore, El Paso Natural Gas Company requests that under the provisions of Rule 5(B) of the Northwest portion of Order R-1670, the Secretary of the Commission grant exception to Rule 5(A) without Notice and Hearing and approve the subject non-standard gas proration unit.

> Respectfully submitted, ROTN EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY EGA

Sam Smith, Manager Land Department

SS:GA:js

A copy of the application is being sent by registered mail, return receipt requested, to the attached list of owners.

San Juan 30-4 Unit, Tract 15

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me by the said SAM SMITH this /od day of , 1960, to certify which witness my hand and seal lest. of office.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

NATALIE VAYLOR

Notary Public to and for Erriso county, Texas My Commission Expires Juna 1, 1961

. ananawaa

. - <u>-</u>

-2-

R-5-W

R-4-W

	25	30
7	EL PASO	EL PASO - GEN AMER.
30	EL PASO	EL PASO-QUINN ET AL COMMITTED TO UNIT
N	36	3/   ★ 33   
T 29 N	EL PASO	EL PASO
	/	6

## EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO. Scale 2"6/ MILE

PLAT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR 205.BB ACRE NON-STANDARD GAS UNIT 5. J. 30-4 # 33 A copy of the foregoing Application for Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit on the San Juan 30-4 Unit, No. 33 Well, was forwarded by registered mail, return receipt requested, to the following listed parties:

Mrs. Omega E. Quinn 4127 Hyer, Apt. 44 Dallas 5, Texas

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin Post Office Box 896 Albuquerque, New Mexico

Mr. H. O. Pool P. O. Box 1585 Scottsdale, Arizona

Mrs. Evelyn Ellen Wallace, Co-Trustee for Evelyn Ellen Wallace 14 Axtell Drive Scarsdale, New York

Mr. James Algernon Brown, Trustee for Evelyn Ellen Wallace 14 Axtell Drive Scarsdale, New York

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 14 Axtell Drive Scarsdale, New York

Mr. James A. Brown 14 Axtell Drive Scarsdale, New York Mr. T. H. McElvain 220 Shelby Street Santa Fe, New Mexico

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie P. O. Box 224 Bellaire, Texas

Mrs. Catherine McElvain 220 Shelby Street Santa Fe, New Mexico

Mr. John L. Abercrombie 841 San Jacinto Bldg. Houston 2, Texas

Mrs. Lela L. Barkley 5322 Institute Lane Houston 5, Texas

Mr. Ralph McCullough 20th Floor, Gulf Bldg. Houston 2, Texas